

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 1171146

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15		
Name:			Spot Description:		
Address 1:			Sec.	TwpS. R	East _ West
Address 2:			F6	eet from	South Line of Section
City: S	tate: Zi	p:+	Fe	eet from East / V	West Line of Section
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from	Nearest Outside Section Co	orner:
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NV	V □SE □SW	
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:	
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84	
Purchaser:			County:		
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	We	ell #:
New Well Re	-Entry	Workover	Field Name:		
	_	_	Producing Formation:		
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing: _	
☐ OG	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total De	epth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	iemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet
Cathodic Other (Con	e. Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes	No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well In			If yes, show depth set:		Feet
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, of	cement circulated from:	
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date:	Original To	otal Depth:			
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Manageme	nt Plan	
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from t		
O constitued and	D		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume:	bbls
<ul><li>Commingled</li><li>Dual Completion</li></ul>			Dewatering method used:		
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	f haulad offsita:	
☐ ENHR			Location of fluid disposal fi	nauled offsite.	
GSW			Operator Name:		
_			Lease Name:	License #:	
Spud Date or Date Rea	ached TD	Completion Date or	QuarterSec	TwpS. R	East _ West
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:	

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY											
Confidentiality Requested											
Date:											
Confidential Release Date:											
Wireline Log Received											
Geologist Report Received											
UIC Distribution											
ALT I II Approved by: Date:											

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:						
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:									
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in presson surface test, along	sures, whether with final chart	shut-in pre (s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, fluid	recovery,				
Final Radioactivity Lo- files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital elec	tronic log				
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Yes	No				on (Top), Depth ar		Sam					
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	☐ No		Nam	e		Тор	Datu	m				
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes Yes	☐ No ☐ No											
List All E. Logs Run:														
				RECORD	Ne									
	0	· ·				ermediate, product		T "0 1	I					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca Set (In 0		Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and I Additiv					
		Al	DDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD								
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of C	ement	# Sacks	Used		Type and P	ercent Additives						
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Bottom													
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone														
r lug on zone														
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?				Yes	No (If No, ski	p questions 2 ar	nd 3)					
Does the volume of the to								p question 3)						
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to th	ne chemical o	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)					
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Footage of Each					cture, Shot, Cement		d	Depth				
	Эреспу	1 oolage of Lacif	iliterval Feli	Orated		(A	THOURT AND KIND OF MA	teriai Oseu)		Берит				
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	+-	Liner Run:								
TOBING FILEGORIS.	0.20	001711.		r donor 7	••	[	Yes No							
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	NHR. Pro	oducing Meth		a $\Box$	Coo Lift 0	Other (Evelein)							
Estimated Dradustics	0.11	Dhla	Flowing	Pumpin			Other (Explain)	Nee Oil D-#-						
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	eı B	bls. C	Gas-Oil Ratio	G	iravity				
	ON OF GAS:	Open		METHOD OF Perf.			nmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:					
Vented Sold	Used on Lease  bmit ACO-18.)		(Specify)	_ 1 011.	(Submit		mit ACO-4)							

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 02, 2013

Wanda Ledbetter SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

Re: ACO1 API 15-055-22232-00-00 Schmitt 2231 1-35 SW/4 Sec.35-22S-31W Finney County, Kansas

#### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Wanda Ledbetter

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061283 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092	SERVICE POINT:  Dokley KS
DATE 6/12/13 SEC. TWP. RANGE	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
LEASE Schml+D23WELL# 1-35 LOCATION U_ 8.3	lemi RdE to 156 26 COUNTY STATE
	WHO I NO
:1 ¬	DAG 1140
CONTRACTOR TOMCA+255 TYPE OF JOB Surface	OWNER Dame
HOLE SIZE 1274 T.D. 1845	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 8 5/8 DEPTH 1850	AMOUNT ORDERED 475 SKS AMO
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	150 sks Com 3% (1 7% gel
TOOL DEPTH	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 150 sks @ 17.90 2685.00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 43.02	POZMIX@
PERFS.	GEL 3 sks @ 23.40 70.20 CHLORIDE 5 sks @ 64.40 320.60
DISPLACEMENT 115.10 bbl	ASC@_
EQUIPMENT	AMD 475 sks @ 25.90 12302.50
3	@ ***
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Tool Beauer # 120 HELPER Tyler Fligge	
BULK TRUCK Secretors	@
# 600 DRIVER Brandon W.A.	
# 566515DRIVER Keyin Right	@@
* S 66 213 DRIVER REULY NYAM	HANDLING 706.6243 4 @ 2.48 709.10
REMARKS:	MILEAGE 31.964.50 4 2.60 4154.80
	TOTAL 20241.60
as y UTS and Assault 150 and 1 701 and	
Mx 475 cks AMD 4 150 sks Com 3 / cuth	W .
Coment and Crestate	SERVICE
Coment and Corcelate	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB
Coment and Crestate	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
Coment and Corcelate	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB
Coment and Corcelate	SERVICE
Coment and Corcelate	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB
Coment did Circulate  Coment did Circulate  Land The @ neon Liftpressure Leon  Circulated 92 bbls of AMD to pit	SERVICE
Coment did Coccilate  Concord the Oneon Liftpressure wount  Circulated 92 bbls of AMD to pit  Thank You.  CHARGETO: Tom Cat Drlg.	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB
Coment did Circulate  Coment did Circulate  Land the Olicon Liftpressure LECA  Circulated 92 bbls of AMO to pit  Thank You.  CHARGETO: Tom Cat Dolg.	SERVICE
Coment and Cocylate  Concolated 92 bbls of AMD to pit  Charge To Cat Drig.	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB
Coment did Circulate  Coment did Circulate  Land the Olicon Liftpressure LECA  Circulated 92 bbls of AMO to pit  Thank You.  CHARGETO: Tom Cat Dolg.	SERVICE
Coment did Circulate  Coment did Circulate  Land the Olicon Liftpressure LECA  Circulated 92 bbls of AMO to pit  Thank You.  CHARGETO: Tom Cat Dolg.	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
Coment did Circulate  Concolated 92 bbls of Amo to pit  Charge to: Tom Cat Drlg.  STREET	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
Cement did Circulate  Concolated 92 bbls of Amo to pit  Charge to: Tom Cat Drlg.  STREET	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
Cement did Circulate  Concolated 92 bbls of Amo to pit  Charge to:	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
Cement and Circulate Circulated 92 bbls a famo to pit  Circulated 92 bbls a famo to pit  CHARGE TO: Town Cat Drig-  STREET  CITY STATE ZIP  To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	SERVICE
Cement and Circulated Shels of Amo to pit  Circulated Shels of Amo to pit  Charge To: Dem Cat Delg.  STREET  CITY STATE ZIP  To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	SERVICE  DEPTH OF JOB
Cement and Circulated 92 bbls of Amo to pit  Circulated 92 bbls of Amo to pit  CHARGE TO: Down Cat Dolg.  STREET  CITY STATE ZIP  To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"	SERVICE
Cement and Circulated Shels of Amo to pit  Circulated Shels of Amo to pit  Charge To: Dem Cat Delg.  STREET  CITY STATE ZIP  To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	SERVICE
Cement did Crevate Conditions Lictorescere were contacted 92 bbls of Amo to pit  Circulated 92 bbls of Amo to pit  Charge to:	SERVICE
Cement and Circulated Pablis of Amo to pit  Circulated Pablis of A	SERVICE

### **HALLIBURTON**

AUG 2 1 2013

## Cementing Job Summary

REGULATORY DEPT

					7	he Roa			llence			th S	Safet	v								
Sold To #:	3050	21		Shi		#: 309					te #:					S	ales	Orde	er#	: 9006	7193	2
Customer:	SAN	DRIDG	E ENE								omer	Re	p: Co	nal	lis. Co							
Well Name								#:					<b>p.</b> 00	71101	-		I #: 1	5-05	5-22	232		
Field:				ty (S	API.	FRIEN																
Legal Des	rintic	n: Soc								an	311. 1 1	IIIIC	<i>,</i> y				iaic.	Itali	343			
Contractor			ZiOH OC	7 100	WIISH						TON	101	T 2 1	)								
			Dradii	- <b>t</b> i	0		iatro	orm r	Name/N	um:	101	IICF	113	3								
Job Purpo					Casi																	
Well Type:					,				ment Pro													
Sales Pers	on: F	RENC	H, JEF	KEINIY		Srvc	Sup		or: RO			Z, E	DGA	RIM	BU II	) Em	p#:	4421	125			
LIEO E	A1	1.							ob Pers					_								
JOURNAG		ne	Exp Hrs 6.5	_	np#			mp N		_	p Hrs		mp#	1			p Nai			xp Hrs		1p#
MICHAEL I			0.0	524	1224	Alejai		EZ, E	DGAR	6.	.5	44	2125	5	EARS	s, LO	AN ا	artic	K	6.5	544	024
TORRES,			6.5	344	1233	Alejai	idio			+				+					+			
CLEMENT	Ξ		0.0	04-	1200						1										1	
		L					*		Equipn	neni	t t											
HES Unit #	Dis	stance-	1 wav	HES	S Unit	t# Di	stand	ce-1 \			Unit	tt	Dista	ance	-1 wa	vII	HES I	Init #	:	Distan	ce-1	wav
					- O.III.		Ocarre	30 .	, ay	1120	011111	+	21011	41100		,	120	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				,
									Job Ho	MILE												
Date	On	Locati	on O	perat	ina	Dat	Α	0	n Locati		-	rati	ina	Т	Dat	Α	On	Loca	atio	1 0	perat	ina
		Hours	Hours						Hours		Operating Hours		_	1				Hour		.   -	Hour	_
8/17/2013		3		1		8/18/2	2013		3.5			2.5			-							
TOTAL									Tot	tal is	the su	ım c	of eac	h co	lumn	separ	rately					
				Jol	b											Job	Time	es				
Formation N																Date		T	ime	Ti	me Zo	one
Formation D	epth	(MD) T	ор		Bottom						Called	O t	ut					12	2:00		CST	
Form Type					BHST						On Lo	cat	ion		17 - A	ug - 2	- 2013 21:00				CST	
Job depth N	ID		5219. ft		Job Depth TVD 5219					ft	Job Started				18 - Aug - 2013			01:29			CST	
Water Depth					Wk	Ht Abov	e Flo	or	4. ft		Job C	om	plete		18 - A				2:57		CST	
Perforation	Depth	(MD) F	rom			To					Depai	ted	Loc		18 - A	ug - 2	2013	04	1:20		CST	
									Well D	ata												
Descripti	on	New /			Size ID		- 1	Weight		Th	read			Grade		Top MD				Тор		ttom
		Used	press		in	in in		bm/ft	:							ft		M		TVD	4	VD
7.875" Oper	Holo		psi	g		7.07	-		-				-			100	0.6	522		ft	+	ft
5.5" Product		Unknov	v	-+	5.5	7.87	5	17.	-		TC			J-5	5	183	00.	522			-	
Casing	1011	n	•		5.5	7.		17.	1		_10			J-C	.5			022	.0.			
8.625" Surfa	се	Unknov	v		8.625 7.921		1	32.		S	STC		J-(		5	5 .		1836.			1	
Casing		n																				
							Sale	s/Re	ntal/3 <sup>rd</sup>	Par	rty (H	ES)										
						ription							(	Qty	Qty ı		Dep	th		Supp	olier	
PLUG,CMTG	,TOP	PLSTC,	5 1/2 13	3-23P	PF,4	.49								1	E/	4						
									and Ac	ces	sories											
Type	Size	Qty	Make	Dep		Туре		Size	Qty	M	lake	De	pth		Туре	•		ize		Qty		ake
Guide Shoe						Packer									Plug		5	1/2		1	H	ES
loat Shoe						Bridge Pl	ug			1					om Pl		1		-			
Float Collar					R	Retainer				-					plug		-	1/	-	4	<del> </del>	
nsert Float				ļ						1					Cont		ner 5½		ź 1		HES	
Stage Tool									1	<u>_</u>			C	Cent	ralize	rs						
D = 111:				N N N N N N N N					aneous	Ma					-				4	<del>     </del>		10/
Gelling Agt		-	Co				facta				Con				Туре			Q			Conc	%
Treatment F	a		Co	nc		Jinh	ibito	r			Con	С		San	d Typ	е		Si	ze		Qty	
									Fluid D	ata												

Stage/Plug #: 1

Summit Version: 7.3.0106

## **HALLIBURTON**

## Cementing Job Summary

Fluid #	Stag	е Туре	•	Fluid Name						Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Flu Gal/sl	the second		otal Mix id Gal/sk				
1	Rig Su Gel Spa								30.00	bbl	8.5	.0	.0	.0						
2	Lead C	emen	t	ECON	OCEM (TM)	SYS	TEM (4529	992)	375.0	sacks	12.	2.23	12.4	1	12.4					
0.2 % HR-800, 50 LB SACK (101619742)																				
3 % CAL-SEAL 60, 50 LB BAG (101217146)																				
6 % BENTONITE, BULK (100003682)																				
	0.1 %	, ,		WG-1	7, 50 LB SK	(100	003623)													
	12.395	Gal		FRES	H WATER															
3	Tail Ce	ment		ECON	OCEM (TM)	SYS	TEM (4529	992)	215.0	sacks	13.6	1.47	7.0			7.0				
	0.25 9	6		SA-10	015, 50 LB SA	ACK	(10207704	6)												
	0.2 %	)		CFR-	3, W/O DEFC	MA	ER, 50 LB S	SK (1000	003653)											
	6.998 (	Sal		FRES	H WATER															
4	Displac	emen	t						120.00	bbl	8.33	.0	.0	.0						
Ca	alculate	d Val	ues		Pres	sure	es				V	olumes								
Displa	cement	T	120	S	hut In: Insta	nt		Lost Re	turns	NO	Cement Slurry 205 Pad									
Top O	f Cemen	t	650	5 Min				Cemen	Returns	NO	Actual Di	splacem	ent 12	120 Trea						
Frac G	radient			1:	5 Min			Spacer	s	30	Load and	Breakdo	own	n Tota		355				
								R	ates											
Circulating 5 Mi							5		Displac	ement	5		Avg.	Job		5				
Cem	ent Left	In Pip	е	Amou	ınt 46 ft	Reas	son Shoe	Joint												
Frac I	Ring #1	@		ID	Frac ring	#2(	@   11	D	Frac Rin	g # 3 @	11	)	Frac Rin	g#4@		ID				
Th	ne Info	rmati	on	State	ed Herein I	s C	orrect	Custom	er Repres	entative S	Signature									